

Date: 02.01.2021

KARAN INTERIORS LIMITED CIN: U20219GJ1992PLC018609 Address: 2/F, Sumel, S.G. Highway Road, Thaltej, Ahmedabad – 380 059, Gujarat Email: compliance.karaninterior@gmail.com Phone: +91 79 2684 1916 / 17 /18

Through E Mail

From KARAN INTERIORS LIMITED Address: 2/F, Sumel, Sarkhej Gandhinagar Highway Road, Thaltej, Ahmedabad Gj 380059

To, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Disclosures under 7 (2) read with Regulation 6 (2) - Continual disclosure of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015.

Ref: Scrip Code: SCTL Scrip ID: 539526

We are sending herewith Disclosures under 7 (2) read with Regulation 6 (2) - Continual disclosure of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015.

Please find above in order and acknowledge the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

KARAN INTERIORS LIMITED

FOR MARAN INTERIORS LIMITED

Jaini Jain Director DIN: 07859496 Encl: As above.

C. C. To, Compliance Officer Suncare Traders Ltd 7, Shree Shakti Estate, Sarkhej- Sanand Cross Road, Behind Milan Complex, Sarkhej, Ahmedabad - 382210 E mail: sctl31561@gmail.com

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)		ADERS LIMITED	
Nome (a) of the interview of		/ Code: 539526)	
Name(s) of the acquirer and	KARAN INTE	RIORS LIMITED	
Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	PROMOTER		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)	BSE Limited		
where the shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	Number % w.r.t.	% w.r.t. total
		total	diluted
		share/voting	share/voting
		Capital wherever	capital of the TC
		applicable(*)	(**)
Before the acquisition under conside	eration, holdir	ng of acquirer along	with PACs of:
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,04,26,560	6.19	6.19
b) Shares in the nature of	00	00	00
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-			
disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than	00	00	00
by equity shares			
d) Warrants/convertible	00	00	00
securities/any other instrument			
that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC(specify holding in each category)		and the second	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,04,26,560	6.19	6.19
Details of Sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights Sold	1,04,26,560	6.19	6.19
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise	00	00	00
than by equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible	00	00	00
securities/any other instrument			
that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying category) acquired /			
sold			
d) Shares in the nature of	00	00	00
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-			
disposal undertaking/ others)			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,04,26,560	6.19	6.19

For, KARAN INTERIORS LIMITED

a) Shares carrying voting rights	00	00		00
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	00	00		00
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	00	00		00
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	00	00		00
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	00	00		00
Mode of Sale (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.) Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Market Sale			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	31.12.2020			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition			in to	16,83,30,000
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		0,000/- divided e of Rs. 2/- each	in to	16,83,30,000
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		0,000/- divided of Rs. 2/- each	in to	16,83,30,000

For, KARAN INTERIORS LIMITED

h

Jaini Jain Director

DIRECTOR

DIN: 07859496

FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6 (2) -Continual disclosure]

> Name of the company: SUNCARE TRADERS LIMITED ISIN of the company: INE452501025

oter. Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). itine of Denn

	In A Inaulo							הכרחו ורובה ווכות הההר	10		-			Contraction of the local division of the loc
ATT ON		rategory or Jecurities rietu prior to		הררמו ורורה מר	accuración acquirea acpose	3				initian lander	-	imption to	nonicition	on which
	Person	acquisition/disposal	osal					acquisition/disposal	IBG	advice/ acquisition			acquisition	
	Dromoto									of shares/sale of	-	company	(market	the trade
Dromoter/ rs	rs/ KMP /		ANN T							shares specify			purchase/pu	was
/	Directors/	Tvpe of	No. and %	Type of	No.	Value	Transac	Type of security	No. and % of	From To			blic rights/	executed
th	immediat e	security (For	of	security			t ion	(For eg	shareholding				preferential	
	relatives/	eg Shares,	shareholdin	(For eg			Type	Shares,	ng				otter / ott	
	others etc.)	Warrants,	00	Shares,			(Buy/	Warrants					market/	
		Convertible		Warrants,			Sale/	,ConvertibleDeb					Inter-se	
1,04,26,560 1	VEUD	Debentures	2	Convertibl	1	Plan Justice	Pledge	entures etc.)	C. STILS		111		transfer etc.	•
		etc.)		e	Xover		/							
				Debentur			Revoke							
				es etc.)			/							
	inguistry.			-	svoke 1		Invoke)							
KARAN INTERIORS Promoter	romoter	Equity Shares	1,04,26,560 Equity	Equity	1,04,26,560	Rs	Sale	Equity Shares	0	31.12.2020		02.01.2021	Market SAle	BSE
LIMITED			ø	Shares		1,04,26,560								
			6.19%			&								
	13113115			~		Rs.0.85/-Per						ALL LAND		
	1500 M21					Shares on						t with		
						WAP					-			
Address 2/6 SUIMEL SAPKHELGANDHINGGAR HIGHWAY ROAD THALTEL AHMEDABAD GI 380059 and PAN: AABCK7548R	ARHELGAN	DHINAGAR HIGHV	WAY ROAD TH	ALTEL AHMFL	DARAD GI 3800	US9 and PAN: A	ABCK75486							

FOR, KARAR ANTERIORS LIMITED

not given.

Town 0

DIRECTOR/AUTHORISED SIGNATORYCTOR

Date: 02.01.2021 Place: Ahmedabad \

.